PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chevron Chemical Company LLC	06/30/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6139770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)813-1804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-813-4339

Email: reedkk@cpchem.com

Correspondent Name: K. KaRan Reed

Address Line 1: 10001 Six Pines Drive

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08/857325US
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: k karan reed

Total Attachments: 3

source=merger ccc llc to cpchem#page1.tif source=merger ccc llc to cpchem#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0901

500188571

.H \$40.0

0V\$ H~

source=merger ccc llc to cpchem#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0902

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.

3218303 8100M

001335633

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0534640

DATE:

06-30-00

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0903

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC WITH AND INTO CHEVRON FHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

(Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 17-211 Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act)

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Company"), har:by cartifies that:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the continuent emities is as follows:
- (a) Chevron Chemical Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
 - (b) Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities which is to merge.
- The name of the surviving business emity is Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The effective time and date of the merger shall be 12:02 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on July 1, 2000.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Marger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at 1301 Makinney St., Houston, Texas 77010.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of or any person holding an interest in any constituent entity which is to merge.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/30/2000 001335633 - 3218303

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0904 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Cartificate to be signed as of this 30th day of June, 2000.

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

By: ____ Name: Title:

CRAIG B. G

VICE PRESIDEN

7